Vo

www.‘teaml_,);okom

il N

W Hies LTarx |

=rlE P ;
724 — .
== I /
/4
[ H
A
) |
Imi
(==Y PaN PaN )
[BEANS) [ \
[ \ AN \
N A\ /)
18| \
\ = T
A\ — \ — (&) fa— [
W 1l O < I
i/ 1 [l N Il I\
==K  — ) 7~ BN S
\ / (O 2—o M
\ | \ \PUSN=="===T""_~ ~
| | 0 S ,
! | Il Wl ,
1 —— A L
| I Y
| |
\ - I \

1/10 EP RWD COMPETITION R/C DRIFT CAR CHASSIS KIT



COEFITERR/CH—FYNEHELKROIEE.

HICEDHSICEVNE T CDF YNNI D—ILRF vV EF Y X—H—THBIATEDEEEE-HEAR/CH—TT,
AHEAEICIE S IELVMENL - B2 ETZL TR N s CTHFEICKLB T EDHEE T

Thank you for purchasing this Yokomo product. This high performance competition kit has been proudly manufactured by Yokomo - World Champion R/C car manufacturer.
Proper assembly of this product will provide fun, safe enjoyment.

R/C h—ZRZICHEULATIALHOD FEHIR

BFER(RZLELIT) b - E1TT DRI B FREEBDOH DI ERN B2 ZHEEL TR,

DR

OWNRDODVDBFTIFEHIITHEWVWT FEW NS ILEBREERFHA
T% FERICBIRTY

@A DHIICHTABZEBENSD L F—FREHBR. A EMRBIE
ENGoiBalE. ITE 77— ERAFFTCEHLEaDE TS
(AN

OHI DFIICHABZRET Coidt 2RDFRNZE DT EMEN
TSRO HSRE T,

QI I TRDRIF LB ILEDNBEICEDET . REDRICUHTE
ENBICEEIEEFERALTTIEWV. X hvy—F 1 TJ7F%ER
IRIRFBERZHVEITDTIERELTTEL,

OIBRICIIFRLERMZFERLCVE T WHEIN IS NcRE/ \—Y
ZRITvIDHHEEFEIDNBEELLDET . T HZLFEWLELD
[TERULTREL,

OTSAT AV I IN—YIEEZYIMT DIRIF. U LI BR@mDIRIE
OB DD TERLTREL,

@ EIER SR ERENERIF R D EF A L—RICENET DK SICHHIIT
THREL,

@R I—RERENVICEED TTIEW BERER D P EITIREIC
O—RHEM T DEBIRT I o X, ERFRIGHERICEFINTLIEL
EVaI—NEEDRBN®, MAEZE + 2 [CREBHFBEWEED HDF
ED

OLEL L DR EZT DL REMME N UILDETIERED T
PNCRBERIELEDBEDHDET,

OZEEF. ARICATDENT EZHERL BMRDRBVE TIToT
TEL,

ETOER

@I IERR/CH—(FHHEADA. FHERAOKkMZMZ HiENZAE—R
HEDETIVBBDET . IV—ILEFOTCREFIBAP.R/CH—
AY—FyhTESETTEL,

O NEE, AEDADKRITIED K DIFZFI ClIHET ICES BEWNT
TELY,

OR/CH—[FEREZFIAT DA ASH DS T IV TREDSZEER
ETDENBOF T HVEFTPERIEES, HRBDEIFLL. E
EYDIEVGEFICESETTEL,

O@FEEICR/CH—ZESETLBADVDBEIF BEHELESIEL
KT FRHERRLE T . REZEENH TTREL,

OR/CH—FKEHWVNEFT . NDOE®. KIcFDDH DB CTESE
BER/CANDIENZD . RET BERHHDET

OR/CH—DERENERS . F YV PNILN 4 VIELIFBEE CRDE
T N\yTFU—ZEFEUIRBERT I DT, EEERD (CFZAn
BFLTTEL,

@EITHDR/CH—FBEHNERICIEDEDSHDF T . BRTT D

SAREHHIBZESVTHS X YT F IV RAEEZLTREL,

ESESFIE

OF A PHEEI BKIIC. ADLICR/CH—ZEEXT .

@RE—RIVRO—5DRA vFHOFFICIEOTVDEZERL TH
5. E—5—&N\vFU—ZEERLET.

ORXMEHDT VT FZHIEL A vFZONICLET . (XSHEDEE
DR TVBEBIRTY . BICEEDEWMRETHRALTTE
L))

@FEKDRAAyFZONICLET .

ETRTFIR
ORE—RIVRO—5ORAyFEOFFICLET.
@I FU—DEEENLET.

@RIEMDRA YFEOFFICL. PV T ERDET

INyFU—DHDbIREL

U\ FU—ICRBOHBEEICESEEALTTFEL,)

O/\yFU—ERET B BECHAZ T LD ENE LIS
TIFoT TV X BB HSF CORBERIFT TS,

0/\yFU—DRERIABRRERICHEL T TSV REROR
BEEE CBRET - BEDEAEFRNT BRBMNSGDE
., )\ U—BENS0EEMR 57 EEHIELTTE .,

QOETED/I\WTFU—FBLEREICIEDE T  BRERT /v
U—ZEHDEICIEDFET DT SHEEEBVTHSRELTT
EW R ETEDIN\yFU—(3OY T3V BT ZEICLoT,
PEREESS B BN HRE T,

OB T/ T U—ld—RD IS E—RBICRTTIC. BFHTH
EHERAOEIGECIRTTTE,

E—5—0HbRL

(E—9—(CHBOHBABCEDHERALTTEL.)

@7.2VDIN\yTU—TE—9—DhSELZETDEBRTT . E—
H—AERERIEUBRIROHITBHEISNFIDT. HLE—
F—DIV—04 V% d BEF. E—F—ZLoNDEEL3~5V
ZETHSELLTTREL,

Q@E—F—[FEHNLEAYTF I ADBETT . H{LTHERE—R
ML oD ETRENELEDE T EFNICIU—=2T
UIeh IS UDRID CEESIRT DEDAYTF I AZLTTE
L

Q@E—F—DMHEEICESIEFPHEBRLT TSV FVHHRET
BOVEE—Y—DMHEREZ T D ICHRBHREVEFTHL HDR/C
XNEETFERCHEDFET

QO ETERDE—Y—RFHFREICEVEREICKEDET . ERETIDE
E—5—%EBHIEICHEDET DT SHBBEBLTHSETL
TUTTRELY,

PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE ENJOYMENT OF YOUR R/C CAR

For children under the age of 13, parental guidance is recommended when running.

ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS

@®Do not assemble around small children. The parts can be
dangerous if accidentally swallowed.

@Check the contents carefully before assembly. Please contact
Customer Support if you happen to notice any defective or
missing items.

@You will find the assembly process much easier by carefully
reading through the manual, and familiarizing yourself with the
instructions.

@®Many different tools are required during assembly. For safety
purposes, please use suitable tools. Exercise extra caution
when using a sharp tool such as a hobby knife.

@Many different materials are used for the parts. Use extra care
when handling parts with sharp edges, such as machined
metal parts.

@When cutting plastic parts, watch for any flying parts.

@Try to assemble any rotating parts or drivetrain parts as
smooth as possible.

@®Bundle wires neatly away from the ground or any moving
drivetrain components. Make sure that all wires are properly
connected to prevent shorting.

@Unnecessary modifications may be unsafe and hinder
performance.

@Always paint in a well ventilated area away from flames.

PRECAUTIONS BEFORE RUNNING

@Yokomo R/C cars are built for competition use, and some
models may exceed speeds of 40km per hour. Practice
common sense and run the car in open safe places, or R/C
car tracks.

@®Do not run the car on public roads with high amounts of
traffic, or in areas that may cause an inconvenience to people
in that area.

@®R/C cars are controlled using a radio frequency. In a worst-
case scenario. radio interferences may cause loss of control.

@If others near you are running R/C cars, confirm that they are
not running on the same frequency.

@®R/C cars do not like water. Avoid running on rainy days, or
areas with water puddles. Exposure of the electronics to

water may cause loss of control or damage to the electronics.

@The drivetrain of an R/C car consists of many moving parts
like gears, belts, shafts, and tires. Avoid touching these areas
when the battery is connected.

@®Many parts of an R/C car will become hot after running. Allow
the parts to sufficiently cool before conducting any
maintenance.

BEGINNING A RUN

(MPlace the R/C car on a stand so the wheels are off the
ground.

@Confirm that the speed controller switch is OFF, and connect
the motor and battery.

(®Extend the transmitter antenna and turn the switch ON. (It is
unsafe to use a transmitter with low voltage. Make sure that
the transmitter batteries are good before running)

@Turn the speed controller switch ON.

FINISHING A RUN

@Turn the speed controller switch OFF.
@Disconnect the battery.
@Turn the transmitter switch OFF, and retract the antenna.

BATTERY USAGE

(Carefully read the instruction included with the batteries.)

@When charging batteries, make sure that the surrounding area
is void of anything highly flammable. Also avoid charging in
high-temperature locations.

@®\When charging batteries, frequently monitor the charging it
catch on fire. If the battery reaches 50 degrees Celcius or
more, stop charging.

@Batteries will become hot after running. Continuous use of the
battery pack may result in damage to the cells. Allow the
battery too cool down before re-charging. Using a battery
conditioner after running may prolong the life and performance
of the battery.

@Please do not discard old battery packs in the trash. Although
inconvenient, please locate a battery disposal center.

MOTOR USAGE

(Carefully read the instruction included with the motor.)

@Connecting a 7.2V battery directly to the motor can be very
dangerous. This may cause the internal parts of the motor to
break apart, causing some parts to fly out of the motor. To
break-in the motor, safely secure the motor and run the motor
at about 3-5V.

@®Motors require periodic maintenance. Slower speeds and
decreasend run times may indicate a worn-out motor.
Periodically clean the motor and change the brushes when
needed.

@Choose a gear ratio that matches the power characteristics
of the motor. Using a gear ratio unsuited to the characteris-
tics of the motor will not only prevent the motor from perform-
ing at its optimum, but may even cause damage to the other
electronics.

@Motors will generally become very hot after running. Continu-
ous running will reduce the life of the motor. Allow the motor
to sufficiently cool between each run.



[#B & CTICHELY]
ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS NEEDED FOR [DRIFT PACKAGE YD-Z] ASSEMBLY

B ETOAICHICEELVCKOTESY 1
ADDITIONAL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR USE
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)
@ 2FvoxLTAR (1=K 17T

THO CHANNEL R/C SURFACE RADIO SYSTEM
AND ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROL

ETRNY I Ny T —

PACK BATTERY

ETHNY T —FESR

BATTERY CHARGER

EFTHE—4—

MOTOR
AAXRKIKRAIN(ZA VXY FMIFE)
TIRES & WHEEL

ETART « —GRT 4 —FFv MIFE)
BODY

RT1—ZBERHS—

BODY SPRAY PAINT

H AZAETSIA N

ASSEMBLING TOOLS REQUIRED
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

@ZZZZ%Eiizziﬂ KSA /18— (K,/V)

SUARYF
@@ NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS

77777777 S I—_\

s

-

[IDRIFT PACKAGE YD-2]10#iEZE+NICRETESAIC
TSAMZR<ERUSIPDIRSBICHE> THEICHH EITTTE,

For assembly, follow the figures and the instructions closely
so that your [DRIFT PACKAGE YD-2] will perform at its best!!

~

SCREW DRIVER (SMALL & LARGE)

—wIN—
SIDE CUTTER

NS
@ SCISSORS

hya—

J

\ 2016-09-28 [ Fz7e-7 ]

HOBBY KNIFE

B XY FIA-DTWHWSIE N
TOOLS (INCLUDED)

NAELVF
ALLEN WRENCH

+ELUF
NUT WRENCH

(1.5mMmm&2 .0mm)

ST ) il o
TURNBUCLE WRENCH

_/




-—X4

Ny T —RZ b

TL—RHYR— b

— X1 NALYF(1 .5mm&2 .0mm)
&%o)ﬂ'g\ =Yy DL YF. +$uya“j

Fy MIBOMERRUREZ oAy FERIE, BED
BAN6AZL T Q) IHE>TWET, xPZ2ET
FIfREO7L Y F— (2. omm) 2 CHEAT S,

T LoF—TREERMS LIS VRS, T2 a3 YOPROY-AYY-2
2.0mm AY9RF 34N - (YT-20W @1200) ZHBELVRH T LY,

M3x10ME" 2

[M3x18mE" 2]




f

[ £—©@ DRWB )

[Dmmmm —x2

M3x15 MEX

R -1

16m 2—>1\v )L

[ —x2

Yoo EY

\
Gmm] -—X2

M3 x5 REZUAYy FEXR

QTS T —x2

27mm Z—2Nv o)L

-—x3

Oy FTr FR—IL

(v FEYET,)

[F -#zoF #4977 (SS)] [16mms-un" 58] [ -RIVF F497° (SS)|

® C=ZEE

)

o~ 34mm__.|

SETISTESD)

[# -z} 497" (S)] [27mmg-n” 958] [& RV} $497° ()]

[-OI G-on" 9IF) MA>TWET,

R—ILITY F¥vvTF(SS)

@ -—X2 NIWY SRR+

R—ILTY F¥+v v 7 (S)
XIR—ILTY BF v v TRIESBNT(SS) (S) M) (L) D4EEHD

FPFIOZACIL #1 0000 —-x1
TSy DTIR X1

Q:l v FORSE Eiﬁ]&?’éﬁﬁ&'(::‘ﬁfﬁ?éb\y

R—LI Y Fxvry TOREE,
BHERMAEICHAELTT S,

=

2=y 7 L OHEEN

R—=ILIVFFryT%E
RLA#OY FEMITET,

Kt
Hov

L

J

Ax8A"7YvY°

llll“ll»




STEEANSD!

HILFEY 17 7109b

-

Ak v 7 M

M THiE
YRZEBSEL>TTFEL
(CS-SLG @860 THHRATEET, )

FE!'—AVTFURIGBETH
2595945

Page-6

FE!

A




o
=
D
=
n~
.
<
(=]
—
>
0

5x10R7Y2Y

-—-X6

10x15R7Yvy

| Page-7 |

N

x4
X2

M3x10 MEX

(o -

M3X6 REZUAYKERXR M3X10 R42Ay RER

(s

x2 D

M3 x8 MEX
(Jum --xe

[ £—@ OKWB ]

-

M3x12 REUAY FER

x4

-—-x3
M3x35 REgvAy KFER

[ —x1

M3x4 Yy bRYYa—

X1

m__

M3x3 £y bR7Ya—

X2

o__

—%

R : z
N D
T

Tuiv— (8)
PPN

84T Ry

X1
* oY

T4 KIL¥Yy

20T E




@FomrimcEEd 58!

M3x35%" 4uAy b £ 2

[M3x64" 5uAg b £ 2 x4]
NC
/

‘“n,,'
% (BEITRCRAD!
/ . X6% 5UA9N E A X
IR

FFESH &S IHAL!

E
..A ﬁ
i o
R PN
MJ, 85
% ot
3 I e
= E1Y

P

QU

| Page-8 |

¥4 DY I At

NS

) or=

\\@‘N..'\..
35

4




M3x6%" oAy E° R

RIFEEI

ABTEL,

A&

2y

E-A X vYouBEwHAEL.
AVEA RIER 2% olcai

TES

M3x10%" soAy b £

llllilh>

[ &£—® DEOD ]
JYIJL—-2 —x1

C

Page-9

J

]

M3x10ME" 2 x4




N

M3X10 REZUAY FER

[ £—6 OKWB ]

-—X2

M3x10 MEX

M3 FFv k

Oy RTYy RR—)L

Tyir— (8)

-—x1
M3x10 #vyEYTER

M2.6X10 avEVHER % ik—‘z')‘z’i’)d)l:td)ibﬁfﬁb\iﬁ‘%li‘ 45Xk

DRRIZBONMOANTTE

=% F-V27° 05" ) M3

(BHh s &R Y) £X,
Wi #2090 ) DY B
S B 75 Lk 5 B I
TFELY,

Y ZIED rA—h—

@ Y Ja%E S005
YF |3a% S003, 74\
J K S |33% S008, JR, KO, #v7

RO G-+ #-v07) ISIFZENAA > THET,
CHAICEEA—D—ICEDLETERUT S,

—rZIL%E
D ITH—R
TEL,

H—iRkik—>TL—h

X1 r @X1

H—RR— ) Y

IO

H—fik— 2R T /y

[ 55— OBED ] N

FE!
EXIE. EATIH—RIZHE
SATVEASBERIA TOEREFEALTT S,
. (Fxy MIBOERIE, FaM2. 6x1059E° V' " 2,
PRI I b M3x1089E° 4 £ 2. M3x104A ' 2D 3B TT, )

@ (J-%" #-ym7) B AFT BHEIICHT . Y—RD
—a—FSLEHLTREL,
FLLLETaRtEy FOFRBAZEZET LY, )

@F v MIBD (-# $-u17) (FIEHAB S TVET,
DY CERAICE YR (A —H—) =& 2 Fik— >
EBEVTFEL, i )
EAB DRV —ARh— £ 5 &4 —RICEEL
NBEHY . HEQREICEYET, )

| Page-10 |

D

Yr—YITH—RERM L. ARYF
Ay FTY FR—ILICIEHRAATTEL,

M3x10ME" 2




(BRAEY 2B TVET,)

(2Ey FMEYET,)

-7 YIVM 497"

= 1
|

T 131
66mm

i

cle

# -pIvh $r97” (W)

M3x10%" 4oA91 E" 2

K=
! £ lr’lAO//
25 Vo

EE

[ E

0y Ay (R)

22N

N
NN
=
N
2>
W
0

YN KAy (L)
ﬂ
F’I
2 |’

=

Y.

&\\%‘ﬁ a

M3x10MLE" 2

Page-11

N

[ £—© OKWB ]

|Dmmmﬁ] -—x4
Gmm -—x12

-

M3x10 MEX

M3x10 REUAY FER

Oy RFTY RER—)L
vaviFxyey TR—L

ﬂ]]:[]:@] x4

DNy

39mm #—

| ——X2 F—LTo ExvyFM)

\ @

—X2 A—TFoTURFry T

)
]
|

]
—

S——
(]

 ————

s
|-




(LY 20

X\
s,, T

< . \\
0 v/\v...w, X l

/’/\\.\M@M«

3x104" 4oy b £ 2

W3x10% §oA7F E X
[

Page-12

W3x10% 5oA9F E R

3x10%° 4uAy} £ 2
Y3907 & —h

\

{
i

. 4 " o N\
\\ dh./. -VV“‘_“.\\“J.J

..\.
\\ (.

Y3y T & b

N

ﬁ =
m > N

S | w
| I ._m
D " ﬁ
& | i E
N .* - R
v R ;
m um .—Z .7 .ﬂ
N n s o
L : . w _._._

A i

o |

_J =

‘ W




g

(Zuy FEVET,)

= 57

(FRAER B> T0ET,)

OHBOREFEALET.,

({
MK
/INA

)
Y

,,‘ “4
P
‘\\\-\\‘Wﬂ“m{@.

S JN\ 1 \ 5
A

o
An
| _
Aod K H R
e S e R Y = \ N o
R N ) a N
A A S U Lo
g » » » K ¥ X > N SN
R | Y [ X
0 o NN 4 N o :
Wu1 © o <« H D 4 M4 3 |
X X X x = b E [ | F —~
m ® & &« »n K O N [ A
S S 5 5 5 0 F o« _« < < Amw
®© N
| & o o o o ¢ X N N
X X X X X X | X X
ﬁﬁ | | | | | | | | | |
I I I I I | I | o
hd ~
A
fEENie :
T
N
<

”;:
(

AT—ADwaFlyF

or7ayk

-—X2

L

M2x459E" v)" £ 2

Page-13




1O
HITET, ))

=z
s ||>-
Az
Ufes
w||=
&e

61. 5mm
([ B 5 %I

) =\:/
REIS
YAzIvbE
A7hI-

FR!

T

AEIER !

/

i

-

AY

=3

AN

ﬁﬁﬁil

% ey
s add \\V.e =
“I\N\& f\\%ﬂfmmﬂ.\ )
(7

| Page-14 |

#2392+ (39. 5mm)

=]

\)
: | . @Aﬂu
v i m
[ i
||| i
ells g
e .
73 "
| L
= .
v” a
-/
-3
3 || >=
a /
Hof|= \:..w
||~ |
A o
™
_ L
= |
m I3
-
o
m N
<t




AF7Y0° 770y (L)

(I Rxt@tH#IEITET, )

)

AR

[E|

ATTYYY" 7" nyHhASSY (R

M3X15 vy XS Ya—

M - x2

Oy FTY RKR—)L

-—Xx4

Crffm

FUTEVR—IL

-— x4

Ol

L
D
I
DN
j D
- N
304
N ™
£ s

C— —x4
B

)

C

1

v
I
Q)

>

(

(

[

1

I s
5
“

JABYV 7O RIL

)2

M4 yq4a>Fv b
7

-—X2

DR ZAWE ¢

-—X4

(L

Q

ENY
™ A
A =
> W
B
o -
- X
X o
0 -

-—X6
-—X2

|
H

60

N

[ &2—O DD ]




([ £—O DKWB )

M3x10 MEX
M4x8 vy rXOY)a—
M2x4 2yEVTER
Oy FTY FR—IL

XTI hiR—)L

—X2 TI8—HYRFT—LEY

]

-—X2

//(@ - X4

AYF—YRF—LEY

YRAT7—LHhF—

SN

T95-4A7-4LE"

AR - AUTF VARG ETHITHEA
DBFITSvITYREESTTFEL,
(CS-BG @480 THHRATEET, )

@\

Q2=1—H L% T bR ) 207 o ABBELRIHRBBET >TTEL,

10x15A° 794"

M4+{nvty b

(RLEE)

SIS
((‘/ S

N

(I Rt wFIEITET. )

M2x449E" V)" E° 2




N

)
e
A
o
A3
Ul
(=
E||E
=

EE!

A7F-427-4t" Y

AE
lllll]ll»
Page-17

!-J_..l =%
T~

M3x10MLEt" 2

\
J

#2392+ (48. Tmm)

HZzR<B®R
HMITTTEL,

YRII(48.7)

o 8
92 U
. : i
, | tH ..uM Am oy N, N\ o
A iES DY = R,
O B a) o &l | &
T\ / N o#t
U il | S
o> 7 i) 5 W LoE || ©
o] 1 7/ i < & AR =we || |
i (& \\%ﬂ I Bl AR o PEZ || &
|| : ST s 2| ||| <R MeM
E)g =l || 0~ Hygm ||~
S %4 y .=|c m ) WEL
E|= Q)

FE 'O
-




EX

DHAENKSEER!

i
2 _ i
= [ #
mu L =

A=

Hi

| =

47

Nl

R

g

¢

He

FE!

[

R—/—

%
LINEK
SRTEIIIIREIN

SRR
TA4va

FE!

SEXSEERN
SRR
L RS IE I
SRS

FYy—2) & RTYVS5hyF(zav k)
EEY

EvY) & RAFUV5hy T (1))

Page-18

[=TREYEIRY
FTAND !

@< umb LaazEnl)

*\ FoR—FAANERTI v TomEe) (B2ty FEYET.)

@ DA ]

(£

AD .
O EM
N ©= /,
O ) —~
RN 4___J " _Aﬂ W.m = .ﬂ H
X2 XE R =N} k& s
- _ﬁ DW WV~V A A — WJ.WW M B
et O3 SO, & | e e = E
& < pres n ,W (oY) NS
x =N N oYe) N g
RS S s 8 am|l =
— Ll ~ o 2= (e} F
< <+, E © =+ M xx| e 3
_ X X L = _ AN D _ R ol
3 <o _ A o X I ™
I %M I \JW_H % DX % o M%@
o_ N R @J i ﬂ X — s AN f.&%
301 )s W) f
X =\ Iy o
7" (@) \\ A o sJ
ENTS

s
;
.




7o rEDEmRE (T =) )

\\'l
i\
( »’\»&

()

I

7%

N
&

!
<

A
b i\

/‘.

\w\k

\nul / x\‘ - ﬂ‘l.

IR

b \w\o\_. =

095" (B)

YO

QUZT®EEHE)

09y (R)

(>

J-2))

_7‘

oy

Fon -ASSY A7’

BOBRT (E25) )

r

(O T @ EEHD)

| Page-19 |




)

L V4
7 X, Q)
D) E
‘ &[]
|
74 =
il
£
-/

'

M3x12mt" 2

S

)2

RV U HE -~

M3x12ME" 2

N

AR
]

8§ H
o o
WXX

(S I o
@MM
®

L SR

0

\\

M3x12 REUAy FER

- X4
--X8

FE>

7—

RZ b

Y hRT 4
YYRTARR b+
A= WASZACH
RV by—y— j

0000000000000000000[)
R
RTa

-—X2
OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOD

-—X2
-—X1

V.U
1 AS— \,sn [/\r\‘vw H”
2 TURNNTT) e
A ‘I/%\w \ /N/ o~ ol
4\ é%*f.&(&\mﬂ\,ﬂﬂ@ " ﬂ._a,._a.” B\
w«\ AN S 8O
u\\\ s L
%) - NTY i
\ ,«o\\v\\\qu\/ll Q .TEL L.
@ 3 f ;i&.g . _ ﬁ_% _/M
2 LT~ AT AL
Yoo I \\\\ 7 TUZ M
V4 L ar (/4 b U
A QS A ..
AN \ \\\\»*\\\. S D AW
D % FOLERN
, Ew\y\ ] .lve
A l\\\.\\, / s/
O NS
Xl ofy 11
Ns . O N/ Anu_m :I:l
/ _&m 32
"4 |
«SH _
Hus
H

0| i

o\

7 i

.
Q)

Q g
=
A= A\ S
< e ’/‘ evvv V=t
’/\’\\Ia > )R L

3x12%" §oAy b £

M3x12%" 4uA9 b




= i

X

T4 7 21—4%—

7 4714 - ()

-~

o

Za—H—0UM)I
FixftEFEzEA

M2Xx5 2yEVTER
Ja—Y—= XK &)

[ -1 DAB )
T

(it —x4
ZDith

(

. \\mvnr',\.,. =

M2x599E" ¥) €' R

7 4724 - (K)

M2x5%9E" ¥)" E" 2

T

=
O

ER/7oTEHE AN
|
—»

el

Ry FU—EBBRRAR—X)

BELET,
Q—

FoTERBTERL
i~

-~

FDFI
BRK. EEOZENTISE

TyR—Ty

/i
[79n -7 94| i ‘

]
34. 5mm

:

7

ABTFEL,

Al

0, =

[T RN

&

CEEd

AP\ A
W Cpd

M3 x8 MEX

M3x10 REUAY FER

FT—J. ARYIF=T
FAOYR+SyT

Z0fth. @HE

EhEAY )

= o-\.,l

Al

il




K\ W )
‘\‘fu\ 2) \
(o

55
LAV

e %
~ N/W‘ e
N i

M3x104" 4oA9 b E° 2

Y—RR—2 7 vR—TyFNEMT HBEI

S H—REF BRI Y FOBIZT Y S v —FE &
- XEY—RTr b ERABITEAE LAELTTSL,

o —
[

BEF—RRv7)—
Bl

O ) BESAN
&/\s.u.\.@.w\ N

M3x8mLE" 2

AN - K\ /a\mo hv\-W\ 4
ey /.,Mlpv 7)) _
AV ;
3 = .%Iﬂ% 2
§ oW :
S

. N
\_ )
—Af /'/m

NNN=RAJ)

Ny T)—DHENENERITR
ERHYRTTRHELTTSL,

0
.\D —~
° L ﬂL ° P
> S Mt 2
: Gl Ei%E
g ) ‘l\. \,,:&KW .Tum_ﬂ 134
& : ,\\ﬁ:\\.v/ﬂe\\,\@ =
) A Ot \W ) b EHT
— - ) URKR
e ) sEe
m . \J -~ y
LD AR T
: < =2
2 . N /w/ N
T ~ 2 NS {9 >
- MM) D .—..—/U ﬁn\ < nA sN\ ‘/u \ /_
) - S TN CHNIN SN
: I -\ NN LI\
) N v_A @ _D ) sJ s/ sJ s7 PN N
< o NN N (5 |
N =)
Lo || B
& ! 4
=R
AN\ || [ R
|| & s
N
)




A&

LTWFEY,

%2

FE!'—F Y MIERAIL, 24 VIEETL

(aFxtEVES)

‘94*@&&'

ABT &L,

+

DRO4]

13X MDEAVIE [ZR-

CHETFIL.)

) (G&

ABTZWL

=

(€E3

YOKOMO] B =

54¥009 R2)

[

EE!
1¥)v7" R2)

DL

5

EE

5]

THH. RO
F3048E

LohYEbtEsd!

=,
ﬁ&@
XD

AR
AETSL,

QL
Al

ITES, )

#
f
ES

-~

(0 Rt 6 381

0y M

FHEHLEM4

3
-a—

X3
€L

U
5]

)

A
vrybkT

e 174
F4L4ay

Page-23




Ny TU—wFISEDET
BT —EBUET,

Q

-

A R »
>

/s 4 ﬂ

S \ ﬁ

)

\ //,.u\«/i@

\&j

ABT &L,

A&

RS —\yTU—(a>Y)]

>

TS

L\

=E\W oA
N2/ 2
)

ﬁola

ABTEL,

A&

AR —RRyT)—(Ya—H)]

S|
& 7

\ 238,%

/

W\ AL,
SN

N

& )

XX

> A NN
.EVE,,

T4—RRAMRRTEDZHEA

3
71N

FT PACKAGE YD-2 ORKTY.
T4—IZ&oTIE

3
71N

TOTRTA—2WERKETHABD Y M LTTFE,

AR 'O UEFHEULEDRE—FAHET, BTENRER

DRI
ERY 5
HYE

BRERDITTHLETESELAT I
@x v MZERyTFY—[FEEATBY ELAD TR

AETEL,

—
[




Driver Bft Date _ / /
J—X /Circuit
BiE “Place
B8 Track

[1142K77 /Indoor [ 77OKK77,0utdoor

(1 7RXT7IUk  Asphalt [ A—~whk “Carpet
(] av2oYU—k,Concrete []P%1 )L,/ Plastic tile
BRELASTE, Track situation | 75wk “Flat [ J\E— Bump

ZUw~ /Traction O &L High [ &E& Medium []{&L)Low

SETTING SHEET

AR—Y— E5 /Ride Height ¥3w¥ /shock absorber
Spacer [ #fEE8 Molded
mm mm | [ ZJL=8Aluminum
AN—H— F+>/\—/Camber Angle | Z)L.70il
Spacer
EZR> /Piston
W),,Id.l RJL—7.Droop {EyT Holes
pacer g Y77 —LST/Arm
mm
mm RATYVYT /Spring
~N—f&. Toe Angle
47> L. Bladder
AR—Y—
Spacer mm | XE/Notes 0Uv% ./ 0-ring
mm o 1 2 1
y27J0vo KA —=ILINT XE Notes
Sus Block Wheel Hubs mm
U7BRENIF,Rear Drive ——— - s
= ¥3v%/sh
O] #4157  Gear DIff. Hm /Ride Height ¥3v¥ /shock absorber
FAIL.0il # ) ] #iiE% Molded
[ mR—JL7 7. /Ball Diff. mm mm | [ ZJL=8Aluminum
mm F+>)\—,/Camber Angle | Z#JL.70il

EXR> /Piston
AHE.Sway Bar {877, Holes
[ #ifs®,Molded 1.1 12 1.3 14 o
[ 7JL=8& ~Aluminum mm 25095 Sori
in
RJL—7Droop pring
Y7 —LST/Arm
473> L. Bladder
mm
— Toe Angl
h—FToe Angle 0UV% . Oring
1 2 @
ANR—H — H270vY XENotes
Spacer Sus Block RA—ILINT X%/ Notes
Wheel Hubs
RIN—F7 FRONT REAR
#( EwF /pitch)
Spur Gear P F4LY /Tire F4Y /Tire
E-Fvx7 X )
1 Pinion Gear 8 ( EwF /pitch)
e S5 kA —Jb./Wheel A —Jb. Wheel
Body Wing
M R
Transmitter ZF 71wk, Offset ZTtvh,  Offset
gl Yk h—>
Servo Servo horn
77
ESC aXVk,/Comment
Jv4L40O 5L
Gyroscope Gain %
E—5— EA
Motor Timing
NyFU—
Battery
F4Ia—Y— YD-4 - YD-2
Diffuser [0 X Large [J/\/Small []# Non




YS-S4CM \
2w Assembly:Y2-500M LC-BH335 [C-BH312

YS-S6M S

w &7 12-5006M

YS- 8DMH _ NS

| a@@ 12-5036M S Y2-5006M
YS-5555- | _ 10-5505) 72 O 2

=~

A -BH3I2§:: S

BN\ Y2-5036M

YS-SAM,

10-8S834
Y4-630

U &
U

(Front:Green) - | /1ffj:;"92§f
- 170P ZC-F3I8J1 &7 Ay

)

(Rear:Pink) IC-F318 - 1
_ 12-301 s ;
M/@ (Rear)  y2-008FU I
Y2-009FA@ tzc-F3l8
ZC-BH3IH___;;;>§§?
T Y2-008FU §p-7820

Y2-008FU

LC-BH310 Y4-207

& SN - \; 3
12-30R RV > c-zoem:

Y4-88




[B-202KP yp-202

Y4-01049

‘ D-3

01B ZC-2068HS

AN

1B-414KB2

w2
pom g
oo
©
(=)
o~
'
=4
~

|B-414KB2




@ YD-2 Gear ratio (48 pitch)®

2nd ration Spur gear
2.6 53 | 54 | 55 | 56 | 57 | 58 | 59 | 60 | 61 | 62 | 63 | 64 | 65 | 66 | 67 | 68 | 69 | 70 | 71 | 72 | 73 | 74 | 15 | 76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90
16 | 8613 | 8.775 | 8.938 | 9.100 | 9.263 | 9.425 | 9.588 | 9.750 | 9.913 | 10.075 | 10.238 | 10.400 | 10.563 | 10.725 | 10.888 | 11.050 | 11.213 | 11.375 | 11.538 | 11.700 | 11.863 | 12.025 | 12.188 | 12.350 | 12.513 | 12.675 | 12.838 | 13.000 | 13.163 | 13.325 | 13.488 | 13.650 | 13.813 | 13.975 | 14.138 | 14.300 | 14.463 | 14.625
17| 8.106 | 8.259 | 8.412 | 8.565 | 8.718 | 8.871 9.024 | 9.176 | 9.329 | 9.482 | 9.635 | 9.788 | 9.941 | 10.094 | 10.247 | 10.400 | 10.553 | 10.706 | 10.859 | 11.012 | 11.165 | 11.318 | 11.471 | 11.624 | 11.776 | 11.929 | 12.082 | 12.235 | 12.388 | 12.541 | 12.694 | 12.847 | 13.000 | 13.153 | 13.306 | 13.459 | 13.612 | 13.765
18| 7.656 | 7.800 | 7.944 | 8.089 | 8.233 | 8.378 | 8.522 | 8.667 | 8.811 8.956 | 9.100 | 9.244 | 9.389 | 9.533 | 9.678 | 9.822 | 9.967 |10.111 | 10.256 | 10.400 | 10.544 | 10.689 | 10.833 | 10.978 | 11.122 | 11.267 | 11.411 | 11.556 | 11.700 | 11.844 | 11.989 | 12.133 | 12.278 | 12.422 | 12.567 | 12.711 | 12.856 | 13.000
19| 7.253 | 7.389 | 7.526 | 7.663 | 7.800 | 7.937 | 8.074 | 8.211 8.347 | 8.484 | 8.621 8.758 | 8.895 | 9.032 | 9.168 | 9.305 | 9.442 | 9.579 | 9.716 | 9.853 | 9.989 | 10.126 | 10.263 | 10.400 | 10.537 | 10.674 | 10.811 | 10.947 | 11.084 | 11.221 | 11.358 | 11.495 | 11.632 | 11.768 | 11.905 | 12.042 | 12.179 | 12.316
20 | 6.890 | 7.020 | 7.150 | 7.280 | 7.410 | 7.540 | 7.670 | 7.800 | 7.930 | 8.060 | 8.190 | 8.320 | 8.450 | 8.580 | 8.710 | 8.840 | 8.970 | 9.100 | 9.230 | 9.360 | 9.490 | 9.620 | 9.750 | 9.880 |10.010 |10.140 | 10.270 | 10.400 | 10.530 | 10.660 | 10.790 | 10.920 | 11.050 |11.180 | 11.310 | 11.440 | 11.570 | 11.700
21| 6.562 | 6.686 | 6.810 | 6.933 | 7.057 | 7.181 7.305 | 7.429 | 7.552 | 7.676 | 7.800 | 7.924 | 8.048 | 8.171 | 8.295 | 8.419 | 8.543 | 8.667 | 8.790 | 8.914 | 9.038 | 9.162 | 9.286 | 9.410 | 9.533 | 9.657 | 9.781 | 9.905 | 10.029 | 10.152 | 10.276 | 10.400 | 10.524 | 10.648 | 10.771 | 10.895 | 11.019 | 11.143
22 | 6.264 | 6.382 | 6.500 | 6.618 | 6.736 | 6.855 | 6.973 | 7.091 7.209 | 7.327 | 7.445 | 7.564 | 7.682 | 7.800 | 7.918 | 8.036 | 8.155 | 8.273 | 8.391 | 8.509 | 8.627 | 8.745 | 8.864 | 8.982 | 9.100 | 9.218 | 9.336 | 9.455 | 9573 | 9.691 | 9.809 | 9.927 |10.045 | 10.164 | 10.282 | 10.400 | 10.518 | 10.636
23 | 5.991 6.104 | 6.217 | 6.330 | 6.443 | 6.557 | 6.670 | 6.783 | 6.896 | 7.009 | 7.122 | 7.235 | 7.348 | 7.461 | 7.574 | 7.687 | 7.800 | 7.913 | 8.026 | 8.139 | 8.252 | 8.365 | 8.478 | 8591 | 8.704 | 8.817 | 8.930 | 9.043 | 9.157 | 9.270 | 9.383 | 9.496 | 9.609 | 9.722 | 9.835 | 9.948 | 10.061 | 10.174
24 | 5742 | 5.850 | 5.958 | 6.067 | 6.175 | 6.283 | 6.392 | 6.500 | 6.608 | 6.717 | 6.825 | 6.933 | 7.042 | 7.150 | 7.258 | 7.367 | 7.475 | 7.583 | 7.692 | 7.800 | 7.908 | 8.017 | 8.125 | 8.233 | 8.342 | 8.450 | 8.558 | 8.667 | 8.775 | 8.883 | 8.992 | 9100 | 9.208 | 9.317 | 9.425 | 9.533 | 9.642 | 9.750
25| 5512 | 5.616 | 5720 | 5.824 | 5928 | 6.032 | 6.136 | 6.240 | 6.344 | 6.448 | 6.552 | 6.656 | 6.760 | 6.864 | 6.968 | 7.072 | 7.176 | 7.280 | 7.384 | 7.488 | 7.592 | 7.696 | 7.800 | 7.904 | 8.008 | 8.112 | 8.216 | 8.320 | 8.424 | 8528 | 8.632 | 8.736 | 8.840 | 8.944 | 9.048 | 9.152 | 9.256 | 9.360
26 | 5.300 | 5.400 | 5.500 | 5.600 | 5.700 | 5.800 | 5.900 | 6.000 | 6.100 | 6.200 | 6.300 | 6.400 | 6.500 | 6.600 | 6.700 | 6.800 | 6.900 | 7.000 | 7.100 | 7.200 | 7.300 | 7.400 | 7.500 | 7.600 | 7.700 | 7.800 | 7.900 | 8.000 | 8.100 | 8.200 | 8.300 | 8.400 | 8500 | 8.600 | 8.700 | 8.800 | 8.900 | 9.000
27 | 5.104 | 5200 | 5.296 | 5.393 | 5.489 | 5585 | 5.681 5778 | 5.874 | 5970 | 6.067 | 6.163 | 6.259 | 6.356 | 6.452 | 6.548 | 6.644 | 6.741 | 6.837 | 6.933 | 7.030 | 7.126 | 7.222 | 7.319 | 7.415 | 7.511 7.607 | 7.704 | 7.800 | 7.896 | 7.993 | 8.089 | 8.185 | 8.281 | 8.378 | 8.474 | 8570 | 8.667
28 | 4921 5.014 | 5.107 | 5.200 | 5.293 | 5.386 | 5.479 | 5.571 5.664 | 5.757 | 5.850 | 5.943 | 6.036 | 6.129 | 6.221 | 6.314 | 6.407 | 6.500 | 6.593 | 6.686 | 6.779 | 6.871 | 6.964 | 7.057 | 7.150 | 7.243 | 7.336 | 7.429 | 7.521 7.614 | 7,707 | 7.800 | 7.893 | 7.986 | 8.079 | 8.171 | 8.264 | 8.357
29 | 4752 | 4.841 4.931 5.021 5.110 | 5.200 | 5.290 | 5.379 | 5.469 | 5559 | 5.648 | 5738 | 5.828 | 5917 | 6.007 | 6.097 | 6.186 | 6.276 | 6.366 | 6.455 | 6.545 | 6.634 | 6.724 | 6.814 | 6.903 | 6.993 | 7.083 | 7.172 | 7.262 | 7.352 | 7.441 7.531 7.621 7.710 | 7.800 | 7.890 | 7.979 | 8.069
30 | 4593 | 4680 | 4.767 | 4.853 | 4.940 | 5027 | 5113 | 5.200 | 5.287 | 5.373 | 5.460 | 5547 | 5633 | 5720 | 5.807 | 5.893 | 5.980 | 6.087 | 6.153 | 6.240 | 6.327 | 6.413 | 6.500 | 6.587 | 6.673 | 6.760 | 6.847 | 6.933 | 7.020 | 7.107 | 7.193 | 7.280 | 7.367 | 7.453 | 7.540 | 7.627 | 7.713 | 7.800
-_U_ 31 | 4445 | 4529 | 4613 | 4.697 | 4781 4865 | 4948 | 5032 | 5.116 | 5200 | 5.284 | 5.368 | 5452 | 5535 | 5.619 | 5703 | 5787 | 5.871 | 5.955 | 6.039 | 6.123 | 6.206 | 6.290 | 6.374 | 6.458 | 6.542 | 6.626 | 6.710 | 6.794 | 6.877 | 6.961 7.045 | 7129 | 7.213 | 7.297 | 7.381 7.465 | 7.548
g- 32 | 4308 | 4.388 | 4.469 | 4.550 | 4.631 4713 | 4794 | 4875 | 4.956 | 5.038 | 5119 | 5200 | 5281 | 5.363 | 5444 | 5525 | 5606 | 5688 | 5769 | 5850 | 5.931 | 6.013 | 6.094 | 6.175 | 6.256 | 6.338 | 6.419 | 6.500 | 6.581 | 6.663 | 6.744 | 6.825 | 6.906 | 6.988 | 7.069 | 7.150 | 7.231 7.313
03 33| 4176 | 4255 | 4333 | 4412 | 4491 | 4570 | 4648 | 4727 | 4806 | 4.885 | 4964 | 5042 | 5121 | 5200 | 5279 | 5.358 | 5436 | 5515 | 5594 | 5673 | 5752 | 5.830 | 5.909 | 5.988 | 6.067 | 6.145 | 6.224 | 6.303 | 6.382 | 6.461 | 6539 | 6.618 | 6.697 | 6.776 | 6.855 | 6.933 | 7.012 | 7.091
‘-\)‘ 34 | 4053 | 4129 | 4206 | 4282 | 4.359 | 4435 | 4512 | 4588 | 4.665 | 4741 | 4818 | 4894 | 4971 | 5047 | 5124 | 5200 | 5276 | 5.353 | 5429 | 5508 | 5582 | 5659 | 5.735 | 5.812 | 5.888 | 5.965 | 6.041 | 6.118 | 6.194 | 6.271 | 6.347 | 6.424 | 6500 | 6576 | 6.653 | 6.729 | 6.806 | 6.882
35 | 3.937 | 4.011 4.086 | 4.160 | 4.234 | 4309 | 4383 | 4.457 | 4531 4606 | 4680 | 4754 | 4829 | 4903 | 4977 | 5051 | 5126 | 5200 | 5274 | 5.349 | 5423 | 5497 | 5571 | 5646 | 5.720 | 5794 | 5.869 | 5943 | 6.017 | 6.091 | 6.166 | 6.240 | 6.314 | 6.389 | 6.463 | 6.537 | 6.611 6.686
36 | 3828 | 3.900 | 3.972 | 4044 | 4117 | 4.189 | 4.261 4333 | 4406 | 4478 | 4550 | 4622 | 4694 | 4767 | 4839 | 4911 | 4983 | 5.056 | 51128 | 5200 | 5.272 | 5344 | 5417 | 5489 | 5561 | 5633 | 5706 | 5.778 | 5850 | 5922 | 5994 | 6.067 | 6.139 | 6.211 6.283 | 6.356 | 6.428 | 6.500
37| 3724 | 3.795 | 3.865 | 3.935 | 4005 | 4076 | 4.146 | 4.216 | 4.286 | 4.357 | 4.427 | 4497 | 4568 | 4.638 | 4708 | 4778 | 4.849 | 4919 | 4989 | 5059 | 5130 | 5.200 | 5270 | 5.341 | 5.411 | 5.481 | 5551 | 5622 | 5692 | 5762 | 5.832 | 5903 | 5.973 | 6.043 | 6.114 | 6.184 | 6.254 | 6.324
38| 3626 | 3.695 | 3.763 | 3.832 | 3.900 | 3.968 | 4.037 | 4.105 | 4.174 | 4.242 | 4311 4379 | 4447 | 4516 | 4584 | 4653 | 4721 | 4789 | 4858 | 4926 | 4995 | 5.063 | 5132 | 5200 | 5268 | 5337 | 5405 | 5474 | 5542 | 5611 | 5679 | 5747 | 5816 | 5.884 | 5953 | 6.021 6.089 | 6.158
39 | 3533 | 3.600 | 3.667 | 3.733 | 3.800 | 3.867 | 3.933 | 4.000 | 4.067 | 4.133 | 4.200 | 4.267 | 4.333 | 4.400 | 4.467 | 4533 | 4.600 | 4.667 | 4733 | 4.800 | 4.867 | 4.933 | 5.000 | 5.067 | 5.133 | 5.200 | 5.267 | 5.333 | 5400 | 5467 | 5533 | 5.600 | 5.667 | 5.733 | 5.800 | 5.867 | 5933 | 6.000
40| 3.445 | 3510 | 3575 | 3.640 | 3.705 | 3.770 | 3.835 | 3.900 | 3.965 | 4.030 | 4.095 | 4.160 | 4.225 | 4.290 | 4.355 | 4.420 | 4485 | 4.550 | 4.615 | 4.680 | 4.745 | 4.810 | 4.875 | 4940 | 5005 | 5070 | 5.135 | 5200 | 5.265 | 5.330 | 5.395 | 5460 | 5525 | 5590 | 5.655 | 5.720 | 5.785 | 5.850
41| 3361 | 3424 | 3488 | 3.551 | 3.615 | 3.678 | 3.741 | 3.805 | 3.868 | 3.932 | 3.995 | 4.059 | 4122 | 4.185 | 4.249 | 4312 | 4376 | 4439 | 4502 | 4.566 | 4.629 | 4.693 | 4.756 | 4.820 | 4.883 | 4.946 | 5010 | 5073 | 5137 | 5200 | 5263 | 5327 | 5390 | 5454 | 5517 | 5580 | 5.644 | 5707
42 | 3281 | 3.343 | 3.405 | 3.467 | 3.520 | 3.500 | 3.652 | 3.714 | 3.776 | 3.838 | 3.900 | 3.962 | 4.024 | 4.086 | 4.148 | 4210 | 4271 | 4.333 | 4.395 | 4457 | 4519 | 4581 | 4643 | 4705 | 4.767 | 4.829 | 4.890 | 4952 | 5014 | 5076 | 5.138 | 5200 | 5262 | 5324 | 5386 | 5448 | 5510 | 5571
43| 3205 | 3.265 | 3.326 | 3.386 | 3.447 | 3.507 | 3.567 | 3.628 | 3.688 | 3.749 | 3.809 | 3.870 | 3.930 | 3.991 | 4051 | 4112 | 4172 | 4233 | 4.293 | 4.353 | 4414 | 4474 | 4535 | 4595 | 4656 | 4716 | 4.777 | 4837 | 4898 | 4958 | 5019 | 5079 | 5.140 | 5200 | 5.260 | 5.321 | 5381 | 5442
44 || 3132 | 3.191 | 3.250 | 3.309 | 3.368 | 3.427 | 3.486 | 3.545 | 3605 | 3.664 | 3.723 | 3.782 | 3.841 | 3.900 | 3.959 | 4018 | 4077 | 4.136 | 4.195 | 4.255 | 4.314 | 4.373 | 4432 | 4491 | 4550 | 4609 | 4.868 | 4.727 | 4786 | 4.845 | 4905 | 4964 | 5023 | 5082 | 5141 | 5200 | 5.259 | 5.318
45 || 3062 | 3.120 | 3.178 | 3.236 | 3.293 | 3.351 | 3.409 | 3.467 | 3524 | 3.582 | 3.640 | 3.698 | 3.756 | 3.813 | 3.871 | 3929 | 3987 | 4.044 | 4.102 | 4.160 | 4.218 | 4.276 | 4.333 | 4.391 | 4449 | 4507 | 4564 | 4622 | 4680 | 4738 | 4796 | 4.853 | 4911 | 4969 | 5027 | 5084 | 5142 | 5200
46 | 2996 | 3.052 | 3.109 | 3.165 | 3.222 | 3.278 | 3.335 | 3.391 | 3.448 | 3.504 | 3.561 | 3.617 | 3.674 | 3.730 | 3.787 | 3.843 | 3.900 | 3.957 | 4013 | 4070 | 4.126 | 4.183 | 4.239 | 4296 | 4.352 | 4409 | 4465 | 4522 | 4578 | 4635 | 4691 | 4748 | 4.804 | 4861 | 4917 | 4974 | 5030 | 5.087
47 | 2932 | 2987 | 3.043 | 3.098 | 3.153 | 3.209 | 3.264 | 3.319 | 3.374 | 3.430 | 3.485 | 3.540 | 3.596 | 3.651 | 3.706 | 3.762 | 3.817 | 3.872 | 3.928 | 3.983 | 4.038 | 4.094 | 4149 | 4204 | 4260 | 4.315 | 4.370 | 4426 | 4481 | 4536 | 4591 | 4647 | 4702 | 4757 | 4813 | 4868 | 4923 | 4979
48 | 2871 | 2925 | 2.979 | 3.033 | 3.088 | 3.142 | 3.196 | 3.250 | 3.304 | 3.358 | 3.413 | 3.467 | 3.521 | 3.575 | 3.629 | 3.683 | 3.738 | 3.792 | 3.846 | 3.900 | 3.954 | 4.008 | 4.063 | 4.117 | 4171 | 4225 | 4.279 | 4333 | 4388 | 4442 | 4496 | 4550 | 4604 | 4658 | 4713 | 4767 | 4821 | 4875
49 | 2812 | 2.865 | 2.918 | 2.971 | 3.024 | 3.078 | 3.131 | 3.184 | 3.237 | 3.290 | 3.343 | 3.396 | 3.449 | 3502 | 3.555 | 3.608 | 3.661 | 3.714 | 3.767 | 3.820 | 3.873 | 3.927 | 3.980 | 4.033 | 4.088 | 4.139 | 4.192 | 4245 | 4298 | 4351 | 4404 | 4457 | 4510 | 4563 | 4616 | 4669 | 4722 | 4776

ZOBEDOHEEEXFERATE (HLLIHELES) TT, /The gearing combinations in this color cannot be used (or are not recommended) .




@ YD-2 Gear ratio (64 pitch)®

2nd ration Spur gear
2.6 81 82 83 84 | 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 | 100 | 101 | 102 | 103 | 104 | 105 | 106 | 107 | 108 | 109 | 110 | 111 | 112 | 113 | 114 | 115 | 116 | 117 | 118
22 | 9.573 | 9.691 9.809 | 9.927 | 10.045 | 10.164 | 10.282 | 10.400 | 10.518 | 10.636 | 10.755 | 10.873 | 10.991 | 11.109 | 11.227 | 11.345 | 11.464 | 11.582 | 11.700 | 11.818 | 11.936 | 12.055 | 12.173 | 12.291 | 12.409 | 12.527 | 12.645 | 12.764 | 12.882 | 13.000 | 13.118 | 13.236 | 13.355 | 13.473 | 13.591 | 13.709 | 13.827 | 13.945
23| 9.157 | 9.270 | 9.383 | 9.496 | 9.609 | 9.722 | 9.835 | 9.948 | 10.061 | 10.174 | 10.287 | 10.400 | 10.513 | 10.626 | 10.739 | 10.852 | 10.965 | 11.078 | 11.191 | 11.304 | 11.417 | 11.530 | 11.643 | 11.757 | 11.870 | 11.983 | 12.096 | 12.209 | 12.322 | 12.435 | 12.548 | 12.661 | 12.774 | 12.887 | 13.000 | 13.113 | 13.226 | 13.339
24 | 8775 | 8.883 | 8.992 | 9.100 | 9.208 | 9.317 | 9.425 | 9.533 | 9.642 | 9.750 | 9.858 | 9.967 |10.075 | 10.183 | 10.292 | 10.400 | 10.508 | 10.617 | 10.725 | 10.833 | 10.942 | 11.050 | 11.158 | 11.267 | 11.375 | 11.483 | 11.592 | 11.700 | 11.808 | 11.917 | 12.025 | 12.133 | 12.242 | 12.350 | 12.458 | 12.567 | 12.675 | 12.783
25| 8424 | 8528 | 8.632 | 8.736 | 8.840 | 8.944 | 9.048 | 9.152 | 9.256 | 9.360 | 9.464 | 9.568 | 9.672 | 9.776 | 9.880 | 9.984 |10.088 |10.192 | 10.296 | 10.400 | 10.504 | 10.608 | 10.712 | 10.816 | 10.920 | 11.024 | 11.128 | 11.232 | 11.336 | 11.440 | 11.544 | 11.648 | 11.752 | 11.856 | 11.960 | 12.064 | 12.168 | 12.272
26 | 8.100 | 8.200 | 8.300 | 8.400 | 8.500 | 8.600 | 8.700 | 8.800 | 8.900 | 9.000 | 9.100 | 9.200 | 9.300 | 9.400 | 9.500 | 9.600 | 9.700 | 9.800 | 9.900 |10.000 | 10.100 | 10.200 | 10.300 | 10.400 | 10.500 | 10.600 | 10.700 | 10.800 | 10.900 | 11.000 | 11.100 | 11.200 | 11.300 | 11.400 | 11.500 | 11.600 | 11.700 | 11.800
27 | 7.800 | 7.896 | 7.993 | 8.089 | 8.185 | 8.281 8.378 | 8.474 | 8.570 | B.667 | 8.763 | 8.859 | 8.956 | 9.052 | 9.148 | 9.244 | 9.341 | 9.437 | 9.533 | 9.630 | 9.726 | 9.822 | 9.919 | 10.015 | 10.111 | 10.207 | 10.304 | 10.400 | 10.496 | 10.593 | 10.689 | 10.785 | 10.881 | 10.978 | 11.074 | 11.170 | 11.267 | 11.363
28 | 7.521 7.614 | 7.707 | 7.800 | 7.893 | 7.986 | 8.079 | 8.171 8.264 | 8.357 | 8.450 | B.543 | 8.636 | 8.729 | 8.821 | 8.914 | 9.007 | 9.100 | 9.193 | 9.286 | 9.379 | 9.471 | 9564 | 9.657 | 9.750 | 9.843 | 9.936 | 10.029 | 10.121 | 10.214 | 10.307 | 10.400 | 10.493 | 10.586 | 10.679 | 10.771 | 10.864 | 10.957
29 | 7.262 | 7.352 | 7.441 7.531 7.621 7.710 | 7.800 | 7.890 | 7.979 | 8.069 | B.159 | 8.248 | 8.338 | 8.428 | 8.517 | 8.607 | 8.697 | 8.786 | 8.876 | 8.966 | 9.055 | 9.145 | 9.234 | 9.324 | 9.414 | 9503 | 9.593 | 9.683 | 9.772 | 9.862 | 9.952 | 10.041 | 10.131 | 10.221 | 10.310 | 10.400 | 10.490 | 10.579
30| 7.020 | 7.107 | 7.193 | 7.280 | 7.367 | 7.453 | 7.540 | 7.627 | 7.713 | 7.800 | 7.887 | 7.973 | 8.060 | 8.147 | 8.233 | 8.320 | 8.407 | 8.493 | 8.580 | 8.667 | 8.753 | 8.840 | 8.927 | 9.013 | 9.100 | 9.187 | 9.273 | 9.360 | 9.447 | 9.533 | 9.620 | 9.707 | 9.793 | 9.880 | 9.967 |10.053 | 10.140 | 10.227
31| 6.794 | 6.877 | 6.961 7.045 | 7.129 | 7.213 | 7.297 | 7.381 7.465 | 7.548 | 7.632 | 7.716 | 7.800 | 7.884 | 7.968 | 8.052 | 8.135 | 8.219 | 8.303 | 8.387 | 8.471 | 8.555 | 8.639 | 8.723 | 8.806 | 8.890 | 8.974 | 9.058 | 9.142 | 9.226 | 9.310 | 9.394 | 9.477 | 9.561 9.645 | 9.729 | 9.813 | 9.897
32 | 6.581 6.663 6.744 | 6.825 6.906 6.988 7.069 7.150 | 7.231 7.313 7.394 | 7.475 7.556 7.638 | 7.719 7.800 | 7.881 7.963 8.044 | 8.125 8.206 8.288 | 8.369 8.450 | 8.531 8.613 | 8.694 | 8.775 | 8.856 | 8.938 | 9.019 | 9.100 | 9.181 9.263 9.344 9.425 9.506 9.588
33| 6.382 6.461 6.539 6.618 6.697 6.776 6.855 6.933 7.012 7.091 7.170 | 7.248 7.327 7.406 7.485 7.564 | 7.642 7721 7.800 | 7.879 7.958 | 8.036 8.115 | 8.194 | 8.273 | 8.352 | 8.430 | 8.509 | 8.588 | 8.667 8.745 | 8.824 | 8.903 | 8.982 9.061 9.139 9.218 9.297
34 | 6.194 | 6.271 6.347 6.424 | 6.500 | 6.576 6.653 6.729 6.806 6.882 6.959 7.035 7.112 7.188 | 7.265 7.341 7.418 | 7.494 | 7.571 7.647 7.724 7.800 7.876 7.953 | 8.029 8.106 8.182 | 8.259 | 8.335 | 8.412 | 8.488 | 8565 | 8.641 8.718 | 8.794 | 8.871 8.947 9.024
35| 6.017 6.091 6.166 6.240 | 6.314 | 6.389 6.463 6.537 6.611 6.686 6.760 | 6.834 | 6.909 6.983 7.057 7131 7.206 7.280 | 7.354 | 7.429 7.503 7.577 7.651 7.726 7.800 7.874 7.949 8.023 | 8.097 8171 8.246 | 8.320 | 8.394 | 8.469 | 8543 | 8.617 8.691 8.766
36 | 5.850 | 5.922 5.994 | 6.067 6.139 6.211 6.283 6.356 6.428 6.500 | 6.572 6.644 | 6.717 6.789 6.861 6.933 7.006 7.078 | 7.150 | 7.222 7.294 7.367 7.439 7.511 7.583 7.656 7.728 7.800 7.872 7944 | 8.017 8.089 | 8.161 8.233 | 8.306 | 8.378 | 8.450 | 8.522
-_U_ 37 | 5.692 5.762 5.832 5.903 5.973 6.043 6.114 | 6.184 | 6.254 | 6.324 | 6.395 6.465 6.535 6.605 6.676 6.746 6.816 6.886 6.957 7.027 7.097 7.168 7.238 7.308 7.378 7.449 7.519 7.589 7.659 1.730 7.800 7.870 7941 8.011 8.081 8.151 8.222 | 8.292
g- 38 || 5.542 5.611 5.679 5.747 5.816 5.884 | 5.953 6.021 6.089 6.158 6.226 6.295 6.363 6.432 6.500 | 6.568 | 6.637 6.705 6.774 | 6.842 6.911 6.979 7.047 7.116 7.184 7.253 7.321 7.389 7.458 7.526 7.595 7.663 1.732 7.800 7.868 7.937 8.005 | 8.074
0(‘36 39 | 5.400 | 5.467 5.533 5.600 | 5.667 5.733 5.800 | 5.867 5.933 6.000 | 6.067 6.133 6.200 | 6.267 6.333 6.400 | 6.467 6.533 6.600 | 6.667 6.733 | 6.800 | 6.867 6.933 7.000 7.067 7.133 7.200 7.267 7.333 7.400 1.467 7.533 7.600 7.667 7.733 7.800 7.867
& 40 | 5.265 5.330 | 5.395 5.460 | 5.525 5.590 | 5.655 5.720 | 5.785 5.850 | 5.915 5.980 | 6.045 6.110 | 6.175 6.240 | 6.305 6.370 | 6.435 6.500 | 6.565 | 6.630 | 6.695 | 6.760 | 6.825 | 6.890 | 6.955 7.020 7.085 7.150 7215 7.280 7.345 7410 7.475 7.540 7.605 7.670
41 | 5137 5.200 | 5.263 5.327 5.390 | 5.454 | 5517 5.580 | 5.644 | 5.707 5.7711 5.834 | 5.898 | 5.961 6.024 | 6.088 | 6.151 6.215 6.278 | 6.341 6.405 | 6.468 | 6.532 | 6.595 | 6.659 6.722 | 6.785 | 6.849 | 6.912 | 6.976 7.039 7.102 7.166 7.229 7.293 7.356 7.420 7.483
42 | 5.014 | 5.076 5.138 5.200 | 5.262 5.324 | 5.386 5.448 5.510 | 5.571 5.633 5.695 5.757 5.819 5.881 5.943 6.005 6.067 6.129 6.190 | 6.252 | 6.314 | 6.376 6.438 | 6.500 | 6.562 | 6.624 | 6.686 | 6.748 | 6.810 | 6.871 6.933 | 6.995 7.057 7.119 7.181 7.243 7.305
43 | 4898 4.958 5.019 5.079 5.140 | 5.200 | 5.260 | 5.321 5.381 5.442 5.502 5.563 5.623 5.684 | 5744 | 5.805 5.865 5.926 5.986 6.047 6.107 6.167 6.228 | 6.288 | 6.349 6.409 6.470 | 6.530 | 6.591 6.651 6.712 | 6.772 | 6.833 | 6.893 6.953 7.014 7.074 7.135
44 | 4786 4.845 4.905 4964 | 5.023 5.082 5.141 5.200 | 5.259 5.318 5.377 5.436 5.495 5.555 5.614 | 5.673 5.732 5.791 5.850 | 5.909 5.968 | 6.027 6.086 6.145 | 6.205 | 6.264 | 6.323 | 6.382 | 6.441 6.500 | 6559 | 6.618 | 6.677 6.736 6.795 6.855 6.914 6.973
45 | 4680 | 4.738 4.796 4.853 4911 4.969 5.027 5.084 | 5.142 5.200 | 5.258 5.316 5.373 5.431 5.489 5.547 5.604 | 5.662 5.720 | 5.778 | 5.836 5.893 | 5.951 6.009 6.067 6.124 | 6.182 | 6.240 | 6.298 | 6.356 | 6.413 | 6.471 6.529 | 6.587 6.644 6.702 6.760 6.818
46 | 4578 4.635 4.691 4.748 4.804 | 4.861 4917 4.974 | 5.030 | 5.087 5.143 5.200 | 5.257 5.313 5.370 | 5.426 5.483 5.539 5.596 5.652 5.709 5.765 | 5.822 | 5878 | 5.935 | 5.991 6.048 | 6.104 | 6.161 6.217 6.274 | 6.330 | 6.387 6.443 6.500 6.557 6.613 6.670
47 | 4.481 4.536 4.591 4.647 4.702 4.757 4813 4.868 4.923 4.979 5.034 | 5.089 5.145 5.200 | 5.255 5.311 5.366 5.421 5.477 5.532 5.587 5.643 | 5.698 | 5.753 | 5.809 5.864 | 5.919 5974 | 6.030 | 6.085 | 6.140 | 6.196 | 6.251 6.306 6.362 6.417 6.472 6.528
48 4.388 4.442 4.496 4550 | 4.604 | 4.658 4713 4.767 4.821 4.875 4.929 4.983 5.038 | 5.092 5.146 5.200 | 5.254 | 5.308 | 5.363 5.417 5.471 5.525 | 5.579 5.633 | 5.688 | 5.742 | 5.796 5850 | 5904 | 5958 | 6.013 | 6.067 6.121 6.175 6.229 6.283 6.338 6.392
49 4.298 4.351 4.404 | 4.457 4510 | 4.563 4616 4.669 4.722 4.776 4.829 4.882 4.935 4.988 | 5.041 5.094 | 5.147 5.200 | 5.253 5.306 5.359 5.412 | 5465 | 5518 | 5.571 5.624 | 5.678 | 5.731 5.784 | 5.837 5890 | 5943 | 5996 | 6.049 6.102 6.155 6.208 6.261
5 0| 4212 4.264 | 4.316 4.368 4.420 | 4.472 4.524 | 4.576 4.628 4.680 | 4.732 4.784 | 4.836 4888 | 4.940 | 4.992 5.044 | 5.096 5.148 | 5200 | 5252 | 5.304 | 5.356 5.408 | 5460 | 5512 | 5.564 | 5616 | 5668 | 5720 | 5.772 | 5.824 | 5.876 | 5928 | 5980 6.032 6.084 6.136
51 4.129 4.180 | 4.231 4.282 4.333 4384 | 4435 4.486 4.537 4.588 4.639 4.690 | 4741 4.792 4.843 4894 | 4.945 4.996 5.047 5.098 | 5.149 5.200 | 5.251 5.302 | 5.353 | 5404 | 5.455 | 5506 | 5557 5608 | 5659 | 5.710 | 5.761 5812 | 5863 | 5914 | 5.965 6.016
5 2 | 4050 | 4100 | 4150 | 4.200 | 4.250 | 4.300 | 4.350 | 4.400 | 4.450 | 4.500 | 4.550 | 4.600 | 4.650 | 4.700 | 4.750 | 4.800 | 4.850 | 4.900 | 4.950 | 5.000 | 5.050 | 5.100 | 5.150 | 5.200 | 5.250 | 5.300 | 5.350 | 5.400 | 5.450 | 5.500 | 5.550 | 5.600 | 5.650 | 5.700 | 5.750 | 5.800 | 5.850 | 5.900
5 3 3.974 | 4.023 4.072 4.121 4170 | 4.219 4.268 4317 4.366 4.415 4.464 | 4.513 4.562 4611 4.660 | 4.709 4758 | 4.808 | 4.857 4.906 4,955 | 5.004 | 5.053 | 5.102 | 5.151 5.200 | 5.249 5.298 | 5.347 5396 | 5445 | 5494 | 5543 | 5592 | 5642 | 5.691 5.740 | 5.789
54 3.900 | 3.948 3.996 4.044 | 4.093 4141 4.189 4.237 4.285 4.333 4.381 4.430 | 4.478 | 4.526 4574 | 4.622 4670 | 4.719 4.767 4815 4.863 | 4.911 4.959 5.007 5.056 5.104 | 5152 | 5200 | 5248 | 5296 | 5344 | 5393 | 5.441 5.489 | 5.537 5585 | 5.633 | 5681
55| 3.829 3.876 3.924 | 3971 4.018 4.085 4.113 4.160 | 4.207 4.255 4.302 4.349 4.396 4444 | 4491 4538 | 4.585 4.633 4680 | 4.727 4.775 | 4.822 | 4.869 4916 4.964 | 5.011 5.058 | 5105 | 5.153 | 5.200 | 5.247 5295 | 5342 | 5389 | 5436 | 5484 | 5531 5.578

\:| ZOEODHEEEIXMEATRT (HLLITHELES) TT, / The gearing combinations in this color cannot be used (or are not recommended) .




J3JE BRIEVRA b

1REYE

B MRETIL
KE—=23vT TOD

1BJI| RC —=Fw ~

GUMP FACTORY
SV hashiriba
AUBEphE

RC¥avZ7 Y—+wk Do
R MRE—X
RE—YavT 9UF
533> 3w Friends

WOV EE
YRR
H.R.C
KE—=Y3vT yusy=
(#) #—LEEd
AR—YikE—
OHM YA VY —Fv
JOREY
BAFHEEERT
TREAEAR (%K)
YAY—Xd—h
BIFSHE—
B) MRETIL SIS
RU—LkE—
RILTFY—Fv b
SYIVERE WK
Ovo2Z
IBRARELE
1Uyay
TIAY—Fv b+
WE—>3 v T AIVAKE
v FREUE
V—=YRITT
aeksio)
RE—=/N\DRF
=
Gl
AfIRT  REUERER
ShauH ZY LSRR
BUVSER]  JLARE
BLSEE  BIGD
BHM BREH THRIREY
J\Ff SUSERREIE
A RC ~3 v~ T-ONE
BEFR
—Bam TSEDITV
=Eh hE—Y3avT aa®
B HKRSYIY
BN YRS IR
B RE=TS51 L
BT RE—RT 17 [CUIE
BERETH PR AN
b Alss) FAUAVINSHTAZ
=20
SEEET RCYavT7 IFI L
i ME—Y 3w T <SABRD
i IREUEZEER
i T7—2R MER
fiis FHLSRE
fiiz lEEE
gt KE—Y3vT SLYLIEE
=y T7VSARA _\I
Bam RTA bR h—
MER
BAm SYIAVINDR
A RC ZAX—Z #58HH
MEH RE—v3vI K2
BfAER A —hRT-—Y
#mFm DSP.YOKOTE
WZIR
ST (B) /IRHREA
[ YNRFEFIVSYAVEYI—
KR RE—Y3vT 1D
KEMH Rolling Park Nakano
RIRT DRC
#EER
REENT  BEIIY—Fv b
Wb A 7= IR
Wb Jryvavil—JEEE
Wb B) LWoERE
WhEf RE=Y3w T Y
Bl DW= VT
LU IZ\—H)L
LU SYAVY—Fy b~ )&k
L MRC Factory
BB 7Oy
‘/Hm gEL
‘/EH SYyavY—Fv h Sk
iz == TOYs B4 k¥
TR
O<IEH ILDVETIL
LI AESB7U—F
Olcbihh BESY I8
btz TSAT—=OX
TEh WE=Y3vT AFLS
Eli AZRETA
i SYIVKE Li#E
KE RC SV REY RU—
|=hvas) ZERE—
B I5TH YRZ70O—R/I\—2
LM =)=
& IRFNAVAT s
AR
AT T A HEE
FH=T EvIkE—
FH=H FHERE-Ir vy
FE=H RE—Y3 v GP-1
FHET XYFa7 JUVETFLU—Fv b
HEh AY—RE—
AL RC ¥3 w7950
ABZRET TIW—ZhA

0166-46-9501
0166-33-9126
090-4025-4867
0166-63-4556
0133-64-3107
0126-26-3435
0126-26-6044
0155-32-2623
0167-23-2817
0167-44-3415
0154-22-1659
0154-22-2269
0154-64-5965
011-384-9387
011-821-1367
011-773-5090
011-879-5381
011-851-2741
011-763-2767
011-682-2351
011-771-3862
0155-35-2834
0144-32-3673
0144-52-1811
0144-32-9900
01537-2-4085
0157-22-5501
0157-23-2867
0155-22-1560
0138-77-1223
0138-49-3080
0138-64-0371
0123-36-1577
0143-47-1177
0123-88-3017

0173-35-6551
0172-35-1442
0178-562-2554
0176-52-5300
017-773-5160
0178-20-9192
0178-44-2980

0191-23-5791
0193-62-3431
0197-23-6722
0197-25-4129
019-654-1130
019-641-2580
019-635-2475
0197-63-7898

0224-58-1351
022-353-9196
022-274-0665
022-254-7081
022-372-1818
022-261-3489
022-771-9322
022-393-5260
0224-29-3584

0186-22-0105
018-835-4055
018-832-3006
0184-23-5133
0182-33-5151

0237-86-2961
023-644-7378
0238-21-4912
023-653-5009
0273-43-6016

0242-27-0921
0246-83-2457
0246-44-3311
0246-22-6414
0246-34-0710
024-943-8700
024-973-6951
024-973-5388
024-983-6315
090-3982-0568
024-522-5497
024-573-5121
0248-23-5489

029-854-8533
029-836-0914
029-272-0038
0296-22-5444
0296-44-3563
0299-93-1402
029-824-8581
029-2569-6171
0294-36-0077
0297-62-4343
0299-37-6620
0296-32-5876

0285-53-0851
028-659-9000
0284-43-6644
028-667-6348
028-666-3000
0285-83-5617
0285-24-1588
0287-74-2706

BHER
iz MRy O HYTF
Rk RE— - ¥ - h=— RETE
=l SVFND k331
ISloni HUkE—
HEDH RE—Y3vT PHE
BitgH SaBUR
BitEH RE— ¥ - hE— TXBE
AItgHI NAZTLETIL
HitEh RE=/N\DRF v R
ki 7Tt RCIN—2
=] I—=VRI v L=V
EAET JUAKN RE=RY A
BER
mE—Y3v T 5 L5 LAKEE
A —ZARE—
SEED

KeE—YavZ EUY
RC-D~YDVFY
RE—HAL—Y

LLAES

I\A{ \—KE— FHEELZARE
RE—=23vTTTEL
RE—RYIZXD%% 35E
A -
SPEED WAY PAL
BOSSL—y VY
RE—Y3yv 7 XX+

RC UH—X
TS5AR— R GL—
(\) YMES
f=i=Ei) BRA—~I—EX
HUHHN  FrYAT—Fv b
KEM RCS =4+
pize;] ZHAARE—
xm USTRNRITT
P& Fine Factory
_EBH] FASTER
EHEET YLSAY—Fvh
=501 JU—=VI\=2
HRE % hobby
FER
MR (B) IX7AY—
ENFGH RE—2avT ATOF
N v 77 5 —RENFERE
ENAEER AREA 33
BEM RE—Y3avT Ey kY
KRBT SYaAvvavI RIS
B F—hALV—Y BE
14 Hh RC RHIT L\ #i4 i
NHNEE 3URE
NS 7 A SR
HE INNL=)b—Ly h=hrDF3D
TEH SYIAVKE TERRE
T RE—Y 3y TY LY LTFEE
fatam 745 ) IREIBFE
REM HIRIER
XRh FILTRE—
RIRET RC - HIROBA
T FELYv—5 R HHE
FFHM RC-E€/3vZ ZEN
Lishn Neo RC Drift Stage
it RRE
SRRER
MER RC 7 RI\MH—F v+ 2T MERIE
MER TYINEEMRRT
RAEER 2—N\—590Y WERE
MER RUT Y wIR
MER & LY LWRERIE
X RCH—Fv k Do FAN—2
FllIX TOTSAY
IRIBX SPIRAL
RIBX RC build shop #8E )L
BBX b—ik— LIv—T55
RS RC /\D X CHAMP
BIEM L=V INSH1R
FESER RC Car Proshop SHIFT
W

R WARU I—Fv
KN-YOKOHAMA
Passion Yokohama
N=k5VR

AR HER

RC oahu

._d.u.FX ~ELRYT

WE— 3T 915 I BEEE

HOBBY SHOP ARMS
RC¥3v7 by TT74—AKHIE
M Atsugi Racing

GY—Fwh

o1 PILETIL
RE—2avT HEE
VZwII\—Y BRF
SLIDE WAY

RC L REEM
TS5FF

HMABT R ARH
TYeE REE
BEEPDIE )\VY
NyYIIRAU ~
RE—Yav T AfE
YOZJXRCHY—Fv bk
SYRUY—Fv kD

IYFY Y—Fv b
=Yy IR

RE—O—R YA Y5O UE
Heat

RE—=Y3vT JJEY b~
EOFYY - AE—ROIA

RC 7 RI\AH'— F v 7 1BIRRE

0277-22-2017
027-363-7272
0273-86-2108
0273-61-9927
0277-76-6463
027-233-8320
027-266-9840
027-233-6054
027-252-7048
027-393-3322
0274-67-1922
0270-75-5933

048-688-9666
048-682-1044
048-5566-1515
048-983-0964
080-4879-2231
0480-87-0432
048-965-6036
048-422-1812
04-2947-0421
048-470-2755
049-247-2020
049-225-8998
049-290-6289
048-925-1737
042-962-6201
04-2926-6474
048-953-1848
048-745-2026
049-293-8099
0495-72-8234
0480-76-3366
048-467-8430
048-501-7156
0495-35-1152
048-582-2238
049-258-3398
090-1600-5387

0436-20-8855
0476-42-2901

0476-37-6840
0476-95-6062
0439-55-2053
0478-73-6356
0479-73-5441

0438-75-8880
0475-76-7234
047-364-6334
047-392-7776
043-261-9030
043-215-2215
047-425-2034
0475-562-4419
0475-22-3939
0475-47-2169
0471-20-3535
047-100-8728
047-192-8469
0479-62-0545

03-5807-5239
03-3255-9984
03-5688-1414
03-3865-6009
03-5816-5667
03-6314-2720
03-3893-0883
03-5398-4007
03-3960-2823
03-5921-2820
042-549-1553
042-788-3900
042-513-9080

045-590-6231

045-593-9402
045-335-5121

046-848-7125
046-854-7721

044-863-7868
044-988-0370
044-822-3864
0463-87-0353
0467-44-3070
042-756-3477
042-762-2727
042-703-8318
0466-47-2708
046-240-6581

046-281-7688
0467-38-5988

055-233-2727
055-240-1122
055-267-6231
0555-72-9339

026-217-0443
0262-84-6969
0265-48-5218
0263-32-3903
0263-78-3842
0263-71-5519
0266-52-3287
0266-41-2729
026-253-4735

090-9749-4881
025-234-3533
025-281-2686
025-378-8558
0258-32-9025
0258-25-3122

=ER

HART
mEfm
2l
=2

TIVAIREY

BIEENREY FIRIE
ZHIYI—YY BEFHIE
HIEELIRE BEE

F v EF VRRIRE
HIEEIREY IS

VA URE—
KE—Y3avT @
FIHADETIV
Evy OV BIIREE
ey DY BiEE

LLFAREY

F—HTREY

() FhvRE—EH
Li#ER £y hO Y BHAE
TPITOR

RC > 3w~ mini one

&) A4

RE—Y3vTI LY L IREE

&) vk
RUTRATF—Y&IZyYH—Fu h FrA
E—2 3w 7 BIGMAN

Sy avikE— TOMO
WE—Y3vT €77

YAR—L

I— vy
RUZRD=L R

() BER
@& sErd

i E%A\w 5
TOREYE

EKIREE Y 5 —

RIEREY

Ya—hhvb

IV UEE

BOY HOOD
hE—=Y3vTOvooz—J
AIR DREAMS RC

Full Cross

SYIVKE BHEE
Ab—RE—tYy—
BEETIV BEEE
MODEL KIDS

TOIRV

&4 H—1RE =
FyvomE—

T4 H—RE —ZE
533 F)\— k FUNFUN
VIWIK=RA b=
ZE—R

UA—O IV RKRE—

F-1 kE—

F7UZRRE— RCIE
wE—Y3vZ W\LWP BEEE
SANIRUT
LSEESA

JaZTHER
~3HTRE—
=-S5V R Y—Fv E
L@ 7oOx8IE
ARISY Y

RU—=LSY R FE

| b

TEAM TETSUJIN
Syavb—d—

TRS
FUHREE
RCFvVEFY
IVRIREY

REDIE FvV T
SYAVKEKRRE
SYIVR BHEE
Hyde-Out

ETIREE

RE—S2 RREB S5
L=V I9—ERRYERN
rY3vT HFD
MECCA

5CCThE RILTE

TS5y MERY
feh e lTiREY
REDHT—2R
PRO SPEED Kizu
pREE
SYIVKE LIS
MU—v5
tallv—*v b

2—=/\—5Y 0V KIREAEE
RE - RE—DFE FlFo&

RC7 RINAH—F v+

LB A—I\—F v XS5V R FE
RC-ART

5Yy3avv3vJ MST

TOP GEAR BiFiE
RCY=Z7vIR7U—F

0257-22-4093

076-298-9591
076-251-1031
076-262-2006
076-242-3316
0761-22-8935

076-471-2225
076-455-0185
076-493-0058
076-495-9101
0766-25-6003

0778-23-2915
0776-35-6013
0776-23-5484
0776-54-6800
0776-89-1367
0776-66-3201
0778-34-2075

058-240-1212
058-393-2491
058-240-6228
058-245-7563
0572-68-9260
0572-55-7177
0572-57-2121
0584-91-3090
058-320-4321
0577-33-0864
0574-66-8600
0585-45-0774

0550-82-3040
055-972-1932
055-962-5048
055-924-3010
054-626-2211
054-253-6361
0543-67-0238
053-471-8858
053-421-3599
0544-27-7270
0545-53-7722
055-997-3373
0537-72-2766
054-631-4882

052-698-3751
052-732-2631
052-733-4409
052-351-7160
052-621-0124
0566-77-6735
0566-98-2330
0586-81-2797
0586-81-1500
0564-23-3353
0564-26-6667
0566-22-7725
0568-76-7838
0568-26-2151
0568-27-2777
0566-91-6095
0563-54-3666
0532-31-5769
0533-86-2779
0533-87-3596
0533-83-5511
0565-52-4412
0562-97-3647
0568-83-1400
0568-29-7528
052-893-9437

0598-56-7388
0593-51-2611
059-262-4567
059-234-2488

077-525-9405
077-545-7648
077-543-3355
090-2705-8883
0749-62-1462
077-567-3055
077-561-8806
0740-22-2457
0748-86-4192
050-5802-8733

075-781-7220
075-592-1598
075-432-2865
0774-73-0206
0774-52-2415
0772-62-7556
0773-64-5243
0771-22-6755

06-6644-3139
06-6913-1231
06-6702-8870
06-6634-0041
0726-28-2991
072-648-5613
072-432-7715
0725-563-3013



SER i) F—Y vy A—hSUR 0952-51-0390 i5=]=)

=#HHE  MAX CIRCUIT 095-297-9951
PG KIL 0790-42-5224 HatzE MODEL MART 0952-55-7788 Bm Z—I\—F— v o R FBNRE 025-274-8765
=mh SYIVRE =S 079-553-9559 s Z—)\—F— Iy D2 BREE 0258-25-9180
=K TOY land-park =4 0794-86-7535 Eige
WA BR&HSA b F—F v N 078-994-2194 \EE
e B & 078-924-3000 EHHRT  EERE 0956-23-6294
A HRE—Y3vT FLIL YUY vAYT—IREE h"E—Yay T 9IRSy 095-855-0840 s Z—I\—F— Iy & R BRI 055-225-2155
078-414-4305 RC HOUSE Boys Heart 095-818-2010 g F— N o2 EEE 0551-23-2666
Fl RC./\—% BeeTops 0795-22-7776 ORCC HOBBY 080-8380-6019 B7IVIRE 54V EILTZ 055-283-7220
FREEED YRC 0791-52-5847
B FEKE— 0792-32-5897 EEE
REETh PRV 0790-62-0375
D-Like 096-248-8008 REH SAPBATRTY 026-223-2002
=aE YDIZANIIVFY 0964-42-7711 @ B 0268-71-2677
hE—Y 3 v TVFYE 0968-44-7287 BREAT F— Iy o2 SRR 0265-21-1655
£SO B SESEEFVASYR 0743781971 ZEPHYR 096-292-8640 JfEAEE A TO—/\v NEEHRIS 0267-32-1680
S RC ¥3 v 7 )\ EATHIE 0745-83-0314 SYIURE REAE 096-389-9005
AABILA  LHEE Fy ISR 0743-59-2221 Garage Al | 096-388-3992 IFEE
ABILT  AFRE— 0743-59-2167 ROA RUJI— 096-223-2169
KABET ¥ L—yvs JO¥svay  0745-53-7027 RCREIA 1w F 096-284-8113 B Z—)\—F— NNy O R SR 058-274-9871
BLE B ABC HOUSE 0574-62-8848
. . AR
i) FHEIER 0739-24-6598 RC 7—JL K USA & 0978-33-2728
MRLE (%) BABRERC vy — 073-445-9058 78 2E— R4 097-522-7878 =B F— Ry oR ZBIE 055-977-2295
MR SbHlESmE 073-422-7930 STEP UP 097-568-3000 =t AI0—/\v b B+ EEEE 0545-63-5522
fimlm  HRCR 073-477-5658 REIT 097-527-7530
WBFRCH—Fw kb 097-560-1871 B
=3 [=) RC SHOP STEP ONE 0978-34-4716
il Z—/\—F— Ny R TR 0563-53-0033
BREH 25 —ihE— 0857-31-2878 LRERT  FodlEss 0568-24-1222
BEm F—hDI—T TF—FL 0875-53-5886
KFH hE—Y 3y T I—2 0859-33-4354 SYIVRE SEE (MHC) 0983-42-4781 HEE
KFh BBIFSER 0859-32-5919 < VTAEE 0986-24-4589
KFh SYIVKE KFiE 0859-27-5630 RCR 080-5240-8875 =g Z—)\—F— ~I\y &R R 077-563-6663
KFh (5) yEBT=E 0859-27-4879 T—URRAZ—RH A~ 0987-32-1899 BOIT A— ~\wo R J\BhE 0748-23-5677
BiRE IR Y-STYLE 0983-32-3819 AN AV H—TURER 0749-63-2632
1=} =]
HE BBHEDIER 0853-21-0459 ERER ARR
HTTh N=pigal 0852-21-5571 REH B Y—F v 099-238-4050 =t Z—)\—F =~y &R 0726-73-9377
BRET  RE—YUNFAF 099-223-8136 RABR LA 7Oz 06-6747-3451
[ INE Jlipas K's RE— 0996-25-1133 AR CENTRAL/BOSS 072-337-1000
LT JYEFIV EILE 086-264-2269 shgIE =]
LT RRIT IS 086-252-3905 R s
Rl RC POWER ON 086-297-7522 HEEH  5YavvYavT SIRO 098-943-1846 wE F— o2 G/ B 078-685-6877
EHh RCYavT RN 0863-31-4100 HEHEWN  MESYIVEVY— 098-897-2191 WA Z—N\—A—PyH2 YV vAVHE 078-435-6006
i TGM Factory 0868-27-2091 Bl Z—)\—#— Ny H R 438EE 06-6413-0500
MWM u_mm M W eV 0868-22-9227 1ER&T Z—I\—F— Iy D R 1B 0792-51-0117
HiE 0867-54-0311 31 YR, ) ) —
E Droo-P 0865-66-4563 RUT BNy ik H—H ELe
i RC PROSHOP T2 0869-92-4220
LER iLimiE ot YT ) 0866-93-3560
BB ATO—/\v b EEEEHERE 0138-34-2800 e
= QY RE— 0823-23-0977 iLig AIO0—/\v b iLIREERE 011-883-3221
LB BRIDDOBY 0828-12-2679 ESITH AIO—/\v k EEE 01266-2-4424 AEEH 2—/\—F—M v o EBEItYS— 082-270-2111
HLEBT  SYIVRE RLEBE 082-430-9150 EEH 4IO0-N\v ~ EEE 0827-22-0105
RGBT E—< 3w~ Pony 0824-22-4466 EFE 3150 ALY H—FT BERTIE 0835-25-8205
F=m BUSYIVEYS— 0849-21-7505
=g SYTY shop SVEIC 084-934-1990 —m ATO—\v kb —B5 0191-31-3680 EAENINES
SR Z—I\—F—/\w o BEEE  019-638-8763
e EFE 2—)\—F— Iy &R EFE 0736-62-7650
=R A Nno—x 0737-52-2439
SEH AVX -1 0827-22-4823
ST (\) Ly 0836-32-9221 Lam Z—I\—F— Mty 22 A~ 45  022-232-2345 EEE
Ei #YavI FRH 0836-43-1800 & F— Iy o 2 IBERE 022-277-4726
TR 5YIVRE IS 083-250-5523 mna h—F v & 022-247-3452 AN R—/—F -~y SR JAFEEE 093-591-5623
At e 0834-25-4970 =y Z2—/\—F— Ry S IBRIM%E  022-374-1131 E Z—I\—F—bhI\y &2 REME ~ 092-621-7021
AR SYTVRE LS 0834-31-9597 BRI AIO—/\v h SEE 0228-22-8255 BRI F— Ny &R RERRE 0948-28-2622
BhRTT FEGEE 0835-22-1908 LEER IJr(vIAVIT K 0224-55-2645 BRIRT () 1—ZARI—KL—Y3> 94 v—& 0948-72-5017
=gy} TIARE— 0839-23-1208 KET  A—/\—F— NI ABH=%)IIE 092-503-8686
ER 2@ A—I—A—Pv o2 ABKE  0942-48-3558
el =11 HEIE  TOFvY 092-953-6537
M ATO—/\v b+ TS 018-857-0202
g EvIEFIL 0884-22-8080 KALET AIO—/\v ~ KBS 0187-86-0122 sEAIE
R SYTVKE BB 0884-21-2828 WF A4I0-/\v k EFE 0182-35-7077
®Em SUwIN—&T 088-623-5653 BEAT 2—I\—F— Ny 2 fEAHINA)XA  096-384-6466
IMABT  BIG+ 35Y1YY—*vh&vayF 0885-35-7708 R EAT KA~ U— 096-223-2169
=i ELEX 0883-24-9540 INEIET AYTUR NS — NESH 0967-46-6776
BE F— Mo 2 BAE 0234-24-8602 E&8 $H—2 37 Ravish 0968-57-8730
g KRt F— My I 2AHKRE 0238-26-2242
= Z ={ 10
BT Vv 087-841-6271 E2E
Bt KE—TSY Fh7Y 087-866-2003 = Z—\—F—h\y o2 BEEE ~ 0985-54-2321
i =R H—EUI— 087-885-7311 KPEUT  A—/—F— MY IR SEENE  0242-24-0456 ITRER Y-STYLE 0983-32-3819
B RC Shop Crawlers 087-867-0727 Bl Z2—I\—F— Ry o2 BLEE  024-945-3356
=z y—YA RUVH 7 RNYF—Y  0875-73-3558 EREE
EHHDDH DIYER 090-4784-8371 wigE
&=IIIBT E—tr%— SPK & 087-879-8445 EEM FT—bN\voR EREE 0994-41-1212
AR FAPNDR LIEPFEEME 0299-22-4880
SRR
Sikh S 0898-31-4015 AR
Zia Za -3 | - ~ -
AL =14 089-977-7651 L Z—)\—F— NNy R ILRE 0285-28-6688 4 F—2v MER
%EM F— T,,\w uwmw 089-971-2323
it RCYavT Y=y 089-970-9337 -9=) =Ry — . ! nei
-
=P TGRS 0898-65-4791 BT A— Ny IR PRIEE 0270-26-4100 K - ! -
J\iEE RE—Y3 v THE 0894-29-1755 [EEE SRY—Y APV BEEHNE 0276-86-6556 B RC Maniax Web STORE  http://www.rcmxstore.com/
BWRUSIFUT  http//www.dre-king.com/
F=%:11= BER WRE—3v 770 http://yokomo.shop-pro.jp/
T r http://store.sh ing.yahoo.co.jp/ r-web/
B EFIYS YT 7oA b 088-833-4331 FEm Z—J\—7— /Ty~ 2 TODA 048-424-0189 “m.mu% ummxm +z|u| mMMum bo uﬂﬂﬁm.ww:wmcww%aﬁmwmmm eb
ﬂ_M_M RS 088-863-2249 MWH MW_D/Q\WM ﬁ A wmwwwmwmmw WitD& @shop  http://item.rakuten.co.jp/mori-miyako/c/0000002504/
REIR
nﬂ
@R "E—5Y REHES5 092-864-7508 R
A RC MONSTER 092-481-2975 Hﬂma Z—I\—F— NNy IR Hmwwmm 043-424-8561
R F-1 h—LH—Fy kb 093-293-2445 o Z—\—F— Ny &R #FRE 047-308-5400 = i Hoit . . .
am@pm RER 0942-22-3225 o Z— Ny o2 £IN\UHE HUDER 04-7190-0070 BRDAFH Hmmdud_,u_u -
ABAKH SUPER-DUCK COMPANY 0942-44-6600 BIEDFREICTRBOAFHEHTIBSEBERFTZCFHA TSIV,
iTiEh K2 Factory 0930-25-2117 &R AR DD \E. ECREEEBTS = ot
XEEH  JCEFLISY 0944-52-4822 o - Tnmmmﬂmwww v mM ?,Wmmrw TR R RO WWM&»
ASHm  5YIVKE EEEE 092-503-5640 F— ISy o 2 BIBHEE 03-3334-0301 ST o FICREEEDBAE. TEXSNOHROGE I
ME“__E mﬂ R/C IS5 092-953-3283 SEERBE (8%) &K ¥324 (FROAEHREN ¥5,000 LLEDBAIFE
51|67 (BB 092-953-6537 " - - EES 5. -
e 22527 s weis Do5a59 0008 i ,‘,mgmcdmmmu_m&wmﬁﬁm (OEEs mom_ 106 365564) I
Bt il RC MONSTER 092-481-2975 2—){—F— My O ERAHA R 045-791-5111 TTEXTEV. ARRIMOBICREEZINSGEEF. 1VF—2RvbX(E
meﬁ_ﬂ E%wmm\_\ 093-592-6636 2= —F— ZEmM Mﬂﬂ@m 045-840-0189 TPYIRALCTTELFEW GELVNFREDREENDDET).

) < ! 093-603-6348 Z=—F— o2 EEHEEHSVE 045-640-6601 o cms wo = irar maan
EINE  EEEEEEE 090-7460-2781 1R CAR MAKE T&E 045.944-2221 BRLAGOREEEES. ARG, BB SEROTEN. S B
JAuMm  RAZILand 093-533-2161 AT 2—\—F— I\ &R EARE 046-248-0331 EESELTFTEATEO.

e EAMNRIZST—T—Fv ~ 093-561-6614 HRRIR FL4VYY3vT Ey hR—A 0427-58-6691
WEBHH  hE—Y3vT SLYL FEEE  092-919-0120 Il Z—I\—F =Ny IR BMDOEEE  044-223-4774 BERESX—IL7 RUX  order@teamyokomo.com
TR 2—I\—F— w52 METEE 0463-54-9555 [ N
rER JB{ERFEE FAX 03-5613-7552 (3 JE®EREN)

e EFS—X HK EaspiE 0952-23-0228 BHUAHFIIE - 7I79—-Y—EXBFT



aAS A MANUFACTURER OF WORLD LHAMPIONSHIP WINNINY

]

YO LD

ENJOY THI

S PRODUCT KNOWING THAT YOU ARE DRIVING ONE OF THE BEST HANDLING R/L CARS EVER DESIGNED.

A SO YEEELENGE

OKOMO

www.teamyokomoicom

RN IS5 K YOKOMO
ITERRZA R/C A— (SYFIY hO—)LA—) DFFIX—H—TT. ZORRBIE. LEFEFE. SKEFE I—0v/EFE
ZUT R/C A—L—ADREETHHHFEFIEL — A THER. 7D R/C A—VY=FICEATNTVET,

H#XSt ITJE T 120-0005 RREPEILX#EFE 5-23-7 TEL 03-5613-7553 FAX 03-5613-7552 =EHEEHE : 9~ 126K - 1315~ 17 (MEHZRB~%)




